
           Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 
December 14, 2021 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attn: Gary Widerburg 
 Commission Administrator 
 
Re: Docket No. 21-035-52- Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of 

Solicitation Process for 2022 All Source Request for Proposals 
 Courtesy Update to Revised Notice of Solicitation Process 
  
On October 8, 2021, Rocky Mountain Power (the “Company”) filed a revised Notice of 
Solicitation Process regarding the Company’s solicitation process for the 2022 All Source 
Request For Proposals as required by Utah Administrative Code R746-420-1(3)(a) (“October 8 
Notice”). In the October 8 Notice, the Company anticipated it would file the 2022 All-Source 
RFP on or around January 7, 2022. The Company notes that R746-420-1(3)(b) requires a pre- 
issuance bidders’ conference be at least 15 days prior to the filing of the solicitation process, 
which would put the timing of this requirement during the holidays.  The Company wishes to 
inform the Commission that in consideration of this and to facilitate attendance by interested 
persons, the Company will hold the pre-issuance bidders’ conference on January 11, 2022 and 
the 2022 All-Source RFP will be filed on January 26, 2022.   
 
Informal inquiries may be directed to Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823. 
 
Very truly yours,  
 
 
 
Joelle Steward 
Senior Vice President, Regulation 
 
cc:   Service List 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 21-035-52 
 

I hereby certify that on December 14, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served by electronic mail to the following: 
 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Alyson Anderson akanderson@utah.gov 
Bela Vastag bvastag@utah.gov  
Alex Ware aware@utah.gov  
ocs@utah.gov   
Division of Public Utilities 
Madison Galt mgalt@utah.gov  
dpudatarequest@utah.gov   
Utah Association of Energy Users 
Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com  
Kevin C. Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com  
Assistant Attorney General 
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 
Interwest Energy Alliance  
Lisa Tormoen Hickey lisahickey@newlawgroup.com  
Nate Blouin nate@interwest.org  
Rocky Mountain Power 
Data Request Response Center datarequest@pacificorp.com 
Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com  

utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
Emily Wegener emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 

 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Mary Penfield 
Adviser, Regulatory Operations 
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